#### 504642672 11/15/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4689393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUANGZHOU SOLDERWELL ADVANCED MATERIALS CO., LTD.	04/15/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLDERWELL ADVANCED MATERIALS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 58, NANYUN 2 ROAD, SCIENCE CITY, GUANGZHOU HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE
City:	GUANGZHOU, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	510663

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8557016

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484, GENERAL POST OFFICE

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RONDA-1727-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES S. HO
SIGNATURE:	/charles ho/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Certificate of name change with translation\_RONDA-1727-USPT#page1.tif source=Certificate of name change with translation\_RONDA-1727-USPT#page2.tif source=Statement of translator RONDA-1727-USPT#page1.tif

PATENT 504642672 REEL: 044126 FRAME: 0367



## NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF CHANGE

#### SOLDERWELL ADVANCED MATERIALS CO., LTD.:

The items put forward by your company:

Business Term; Registered Capital; Name of Enterprise; Type of Enterprise; Directors, Supervisors, Managers and Members of the Joint Management Committee; Amendment of the Articles of Association;

have been checked and approved by our bureau.

Approved change items are as follows:

Change items	Pre-change content	Post-change content
Registered Capital	6 Million US Dollars	43.197616 Million RMB
Name of Enterprise	Guangzhou Solderwell Advanced Materials Co., Ltd.	Solderwell Advanced Materials Co., Ltd.
Type of Enterprise	Limited Liability Company (Joint Venture of Taiwan, Hong Kong, Macau and Mainland China)	Company Limited by Shares (Joint Venture of Taiwan, Hong Kong, Macau and Mainland China, Unlisted)
Directors, Supervisors, Managers and Members of the Joint Management Committee	CHEN Dongtie, CHEN Minghan, CHEN Mingqiang, HUANG Qingjie, ZHANG Xuesong	CHEN Dongtie, CHEN Minghan, CHEN Mingqiang, HUANG Qingjie, LI Yajing, WU Zhuoxiu, ZHANG Xuesong ZHAO Jinye
Business Term	From 2004-11-26 to 2054-11-26	From 2004-11-26 to

Market Supervision Administration of Guangzhou Development Zone The Special Seal for Registration Business of Market Supervision Administration of Guangzhou Development Zone (seal)

April 15th 2016

Original organization code number: 767697800

Unified social credit code number: 91440116767697800N

The original license registration number: 440108400007838

Notice:

Pursuant to the REGULATIONS OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHIVA FOR SONTROLLING THE REGISTRATION OF ENTERPRISES AS LEGAL PERSONS, you company whould publish the Notice of Change of Name through Newspapers, Periodicals, or in other forms.

> **PATENT** REEL: 044126 FRAME: 0368

# 变更登记核准通知书

广州汉源新材料股份有限公司:

你公司申请的:

营业期限; 注册资本(金); 名称; 企业类型; 董事、监事、经理及联合管理委员会委员; 章程

业务已经我局批准登记。

变更登记事项如下:

变更事項	变更前内容	变更后内容
注册资本(金)	600, 0万美元	4319.7516万人民币
X8	广州汉源新材料有限公司	广州汉源新材料股份有限公司
企业类型	有限责任公司(台灣澳与境內合第)	股份有限公司(台港澳与被内合赞、未上市)
育事、指事、经现及联合管理委 民会委员	陈东铁、陈明汉、陈明强、黄庆捷、张雪松	陈东铁、陈明仪、陈明强、黄庆捷、李亚静 、吴卓秀、张紫松、赵锦业
#EARAGING	2004-11-26 到 2054-11-26	2604-11-26 到



原组织机构代码证号: 767697800

统一社会信用代码号:

91440116767697800N

原 执 照 注 册 号: 440108400007838

告知:

根据<<中华人民共和国企业法人登记管理条例实施细则>>的规定。你企业(公司)变更名称应当通过报纸、期刊、 或者其他形式发布名称变更登记公告。

> **PATENT REEL: 044126 FRAME: 0369**

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No.: 8,557,016

Docket No.: 7002.164

Issue Date: October 15, 2013

Title: REDUCING DROSS METHOD OF

LEAD-FREE SOLDER

Assignment Recordation Branch

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**USA** 

STATEMENT OF TRANSLATOR

Dear Sir:

I, Ethan Huang, hereby certify that I am fluent in both English and Chinese, and that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained in the attached English translation of "NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF CHANGE" is true and correct,

and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: November 14, 2017 By: \_\_/Ethan Huang/

Ethan Huang

{RONDA-1727-USPT/00693816v1}

PATENT REEL: 044126 FRAME: 0370

**RECORDED: 11/15/2017**